

**EN BLOC AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2442, AS
REPORTED**

In section 2, strike “1649.”, “1650.”, “1651.”, “1652.”, “1653.”, and “1654.” each place they appear in insert “16____.”.

In section 2(b), strike “sections 1649 through 1654 of such Act, as added” and insert “the sections added to such Act”

In section 2(b), strike the final period and insert the following: “, subject to appropriations made available for the Federal share of the project under sections 1642 through 1648 of the Reclamation Wastewater and Groundwater Study and Facilities Act and the sections added to such Act by subsection (a).”.

In section 2(c), strike “by inserting after” and all that following through the colon and insert “by adding at the end the following:”.

